
*- Case Assisnment and Schedulimq Record h 

Section 1 - D iv i s ion  o f  Records and ReporLinq (RAR) Completes 

Docket No. 991248-TI Date Docketed: 08/30/1999 T i t l e :  Cancellat ion by F lor ida Public Service Comnission o f  

Company: F i r s t  Cal l  USA. Incorporated 5738 issued t o  F i r s t  Cal l  USA. Incorporated f o r  v i o l a t i o n  o f  
Interexchange Telecomnunications Services C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 

Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: 
Telecommunications Companies. 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expi ra t ion:  

Refer red t o  : ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PA1 WAW 
( ” ( ) ” indicates OPR) X X X - - - - - - - - - - -  
Sect i ’m 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  

Proqram/Modul e 

-- OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs : ) 

B l ( k )  

S t a f f  As:;i qnments 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Commission - Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - Staf f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  RAR: 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

LO workdays. Time Schedule 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
:T IS TENTAT:[VIE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
‘OR UPDATES COIVTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CAW irevi s i  on 1 eve1 - 

1 0  I - 
1. 
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3. - 
4. - 
6 .  - 
7 .  ___ 

9. - 

12. ~- 
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16. ____ 
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24. ___ 
25. 
26. - 
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36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

v 

I I 

I--I 
I I 

I I 

l l  

Section 3 - Chairman Complete$ 
Assignments are as fo l lows 

“---*--.-_I 1_ ._ 
4 - ~ , P 6 t -  . _E * <*R/EC:T i\irh - Hearing O f f i c e r ( s )  - Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Commissioners 

GR DS CL JN JC 

Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the i d e n t i c a l  panel decides the case Approved : 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member 15  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the  case. Date: / f 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPILETED EVENTS 



- Case Assignment and Scheduling Record - 
Section 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Records and Repo ,... lg (RAR) C m l e t e s  

Docket NO. 991248-TI Date Docketed: 08/30/1999 T i t l e :  Cancellat ion by F lo r i da  Public Service Comnission o f  

Company: F i r s t  C a l l  USA, Incorporated 5738 issued t o  F i r s t  C a l l  USA, Incorporated f o r  v i o l a t i o n  of 
Interexchange T e l e c m n i c a t i o n s  Services C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 

Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecomnunications Companies, and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C. 

I I I 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to: 
(llO1i indicates OPR) 

Expirat ion: 

ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PA1 WAW 
X X X - - - - - - - - - - -  

Section 2 - OPR Completes ancl re turns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Program/Module B1 (k) 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

OPR S ta f f  P I s l e r  

S ta f f  Counsel K Pena, C Beclell 

OCRs ( ) - 

0 

0 

UARNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
I T  IS TENTATIJE AND SUBJElCT TO REVIS ION.  
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RIECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 . .  
Current CASR rev i s ion  leve l  

1. Sta f f  Recomnendation 
2. Agenda - Regular 
3. PAA Order-Cer t i f icate Cancellat ion - Auto Close 

I 4- 

I !?- 
I r e  

8. 
19.- 
10. I 11. 

13. I ., 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I I I 

0 

0 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
..a 

I l l  

Recomnended assignments f o r  hiearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Ful.1 Comnission J- Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a i f  f - 

Date f i l e d  wi th  RAR: 08/31/1599 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR - 
Staf f  Counsel - 

Section 3 - Chairman Complete2 

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s1  

I ?? 

26. 
27. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Assignments are as follows: 

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Uhere panels are assigned the senior Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the ridentical panel decides t:he case. 
Uhere one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the case. 

Comnissioners I ADM I 
I I I I I I I 

X 

Approved: 

Date: 08/31/1999 
r 2  
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Case Assignmentand Scheduling Record c 

Section 1 - Division of Records and Repor , ( RAR) Completes 

Docket NO. 991248-TI Date Docketed: 08/30/1999 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of 

Company: First Call USA, Incorporated to First Call USA, Incorporated for violation of Rule 
Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 5738 issued 

25-4.0161,  F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
'Ce1ecommunic:ations Companies, and Rule 25-4.043,  F.A.C., 
Response to Commission Staff Inquiries. 

Off ic La1 Filing Date : 
Last Day to Suspend: Expiration: 

Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PA1 WAU 
( " ( ) " indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. 

X X X - - - - -  
Time Schedule 

Proqmm/Module 

OPR Staff 

Staff Counsel 

OCRs - 

I 

[ 

( 

[ 

Bl(k) 

Staff Assiiqnments 

P Isler 

K Pena, C Bedell 

Recommended assignments for hearing 
and/or deciding this case: 

Full Commission x Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - Staff 

Date filed with RAR: 10/28/19!)9 

Initials : OPR 

- 

Staff Counsel - 

MUWING: THISlCHEDULE IS AN INTERN- PLANNING DOCIJNENT. 
:T IS TENTAT:EZ AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
'OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RI:CORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CAS11 revision level Due Dates 

m Previous Current 
U 

1 .  Staff Recommendation ~ 1 1 / 0 4 / 1 9 9 9 ~ 1 2 / 0 9 / 1 9 9 9  I 
2 .  Agenda --Regular ~ 1 1 / 1 6 / 1 9 9 9 ~ 1 2 / 2 1 . / 1 9 9 9  I 
3 .  PAA Order - PSC Certificate Cancellation ~ 1 2 / 0 6 / 1 9 9 9 ~ 0 1 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 0  I 
A I I I -. I I I 
5 .  I I I 
6 .  I I I 
7- - I I I 
8 .  I I I 
9 .  I I I 

1 0 .  
1 1 .  
1 2 .  
1 3 .  
1 4 .  
1 5 .  
1 6 .  
1 7 .  
1 8 .  
1 9 .  
20 .  
21 .  
22 .  
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I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I--I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 

23 .  I I I 
24 .  I I I 
25 .  I I I 
26 .  I I I 
2 7 -  -- I I I 
2 8 .  
29 .  
30 .  
31 .  
32 .  
33 .  
34 .  
35 .  
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38 .  
39 .  
4 0 .  

I I I 
I I-- I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I l--I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes! 
Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearing Officer(s) 
I I I I 
I Commis s ioneirs I Hrg. I Staff I -- Exam. I I 
I ALL I GR I DS I CL I JN I JC I I I -- 
I x  I I I I I I I I 

I I 

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; 
the identical panel decides %he case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Healring Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

- Prehearing Officer 
I I I 

I ADM I - I 
I 

I 
I I I I 1 1 x 1  

I Commissioners 

I GR I DS I CL I JN I JC I 
I I I I I 

I I 

I I I I I I 1 

Approved : 

c/ PSChAR-15  (Rev. 1 / 9 8 )  * COMPLETED EVENTS 



- Case Assignment-and Scheduling Record - 
Section 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Records and Repor- .d (RAR) Completes 

Docket NO. 991248-TI Date Docketed: 08/30/1999 T i t l e :  Cancellat ion by F lo r ida  Publ ic  Service Comnission o f  

Company: F i r s t  C a l l  USA, Incorporated 
Interexchange Telecomnunications C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 5738 issued 
t o  F i r s t  C a l l  USA, Incorporated f o r  v i o l a t i o n  o f  Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecomnunications Companies, and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., 
Response t o  Comnission S t a f f  Inqui r ies.  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expirat ion: , 

Referred to: 
(nl()ll indicates OPR) 

ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PA1 UAU x - - - - - - - - - -  X X 

Section 2 - OPR Completes ancl re turns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

IARNING: T H I S  SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIJE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

B1 (k) 

S t a f f  A m i  gnments 

P I s l e r  

P rogram/Mcdu 14 

OPR S ta f f  __- 
Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Current CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  

E l  
1. S t a f f  Recomnendation 
2. Agenda - Regular 
3. PAA Order - PSC C e r t i f i c a t e  Cancellat ion 

~~~ ~ 

K Pena, C Bedell  S ta f f  Counsel 
3. 

6. 
-. 

8. 

I I 10. 
- 1  

I I 

17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
I. I /  ?? 

23. 
I, 

I I 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
-7 

Recomnended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Full Comnission J- Cotmission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t i ~ f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  RAR: 12/03/1999 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR - 
Sta f f  Counsel - 

I I  34. 
35 * 

39. 

Assignments are as foLLows: 
Section 3 - Chairman C m l e t i s  

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s )  - Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Comni ssioners S t a f f  4 
Where panels are assigned the senior Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides ,the case. 
Where one Comnissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member Ss 
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the case. 

Approved: 

Date: 12/15/1999 

* COMPLETED EVENTS c--- PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) 



Case Assignment-and Scheduling Record 
‘-r 

Section 1 - D iv i s ion  o f  Records and Rerx 

Docket No. 991248-TI Date Docketed: 08/30/1999 T i t l e :  Cancellat ion by F lo r i da  Publ ic  Service Comnission o f  

Company: F i r s t  C a l l  USA, Incorporated t o  F i r s t  C a l l  USA, Incorporated f o r  v i o l a t i o n  o f  Rule 

9 ( RAR) Completes 

Interexcharige Telecomnunications C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 5738 issued 

25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecomnunications Companies, and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., 
Response t c i  Commission S t a f f  Inqui r ies.  

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expirat ion: 

Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF (CMU) EAG GCL LEG RAR PA1 UAU 
X X X (IIOnl ind icates OPR) - - - - - - - - - - -  

Comnissioners ADM 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

JARNING: THIS  SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
IT I S  TENTAlLVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
:OR UPDATES CONTACT THE I;!ECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Program/Modu 1 e 

OPR S ta f f  -- 

Bl(k) 

S t a f f  Ass i gnments 

P I s l e r  
Current CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  Due Dates 

Previous Current 131 
1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Agenda - Regular 
3. PAA Ordev - PSC Cer ia f i ca te  Cancellat ion 

~~~ 

K Pena, C Bedell  S ta f f  Counsel 

10. 
“ 1  

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

18. 
1n 

20. 
21. 
?-I 

23. .., 
?C 

26. 
27. 
-In 

Recomnended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Ful l  Comnission X Cannission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t i a f f  - 

Date f i led wi th  RAR: 01/14/21D00 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR - 
S t a f f  Counsel - 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

36. -,-, 

38. 
7- 

40. 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as fol lows: 

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s )  

Where panels are assigned thle senior Conmissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Commissioner, a He,aring Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Comnission decides the case. 

Approved: 

Date: 02/02/2000 - c 
PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * CmPLETED EVENTS 



M E M 0 RAN DUM 


'ft,Y l OAM II : 02
May 9, 2000 

I , 

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA/B. KEATING)~ 
RE: DOCKET NO. 991248-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 

SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE NO. 5738 ISSUED TO FIRST CALL USA, 
INCORPORATED FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, 
AND RULE 25-4.043, F.A.C., RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF 
INQUIRIES. 

6'1'16 -,% 

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING 
FINE AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR 
CANCELING INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE AND ORDER TO 
SHOW CAUSE, to be issued in the above-referenced docket. (Number 
of pages in order - ) I' 

KMP/BK/anc 
Attachment 
cc: Division of Communications 
I: 991248sc.kmp 



M E M 0 RAN DUM 	 0 
0 - '_. 

:rJ nc.... 
June 1, 2000 	 :o p:' c: 0 

rn ,- z 	 rn 
"u ... I <

No =-	 rn
J.j C ' l~=:) U . :s:

\1TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 
en~~~ V 

0FROM: 	 DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA) 

RE: 	 DOCKET NO. 991248-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
CERTIFICATE NO. 5738 ISSUED TO FIRST CALL USA, 
INCORPORATED FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES, 
AND RULE 25-4.043, F.A.C., RESPONSE TO COMMISSION STAFF 
INQUIRIES. 

Psc - 00 -	 JO~O- Co - 71. 

Attached is a CONSUMMATING ORDER to be issued in the above-
referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2) 

KMP/jmb 
Attachment 
cc: Division of Communications 
I: 991248co.kmp 

\~ 



